UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY and MAIL TD:

Zbigniew S. Kois, P.C.

7163 W. 84th Street

Burbank, Illinois 60459

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY DWNER:

Irena Kuzminska-Bak

9800 McVicker Ave.

Oak Lawn Olinois 60453



Doc# 2328522048 Fee \$41.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 10/12/2023 03:54 PM PG: 1 OF 2

ILLINDIS RESIDENTIAL TO	NSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI)	PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.		
THIS Transfer on Death Inst ru	XENT (hereinafter referred to as a "TOOI"), which v	vas completed and signed before a notary public on the		
following date: <u>08/10/2023</u>	by the property owner or ow	vners, whose name is or are:		
Irena Kuzminska-Bak	, and currently live at the street ad	dress of: <u>9800 McVicker Ave.</u>		
in the city of: Oak Lawn	and county of: Cook	, in the state of: <u>Illinois</u>		
with a zip code of: 60453	, while being of sound mind and dispo	osing memory, do now hereby make, declare and		
publish this TODI, stating and attest	ing to the following. That the above referenced prop	erty owner or owners, is or are, the ${ t SOLE}$ owner(s) of		
the residential (which must be betw	een 1 – 4 units) real estate, under a r'uly recorded D	EED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was		
recorded on the date of: 11/09/	2021_ as document number: 2131321412	with the proper County Agency in the		
County of: Cook	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this ${\it Tr.} \Omega_i^i$	is intended to transfer the following real property:		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN	BELDW ✓ -OR- SEE ATTACHED		
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF STOWNSHIP 38 NO		SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18. T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL		
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATIO	N NUMBER(PIN): 1 9 - 1 7 - 3	305-031-000		
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 5930 S. Meade Avenue				
	Chicago, Illinois	60638		

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of KAREN A. YARBROUGH, COOK COUNTY CLERK and <u>DOES NOT CONSTITUTE</u>

<u>LEGAL ADVICE</u> in any way, shape or form. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan.

PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form, as the COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any, legal document.

Finally, the owner, or owners, while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws

of the State of II, do now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **DWNER**, or last to die of the **DWNERS**, the above-

described real property to the named **BENEFICIARY** or **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

2328522048 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS I	INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSU	ANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PAI	RA, IL REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW
As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementi above-named <u>DWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>DWNERS</u> . TENANCY TYPE if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> are listed the following <u>CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEF</u>	the above-described real pro I. Additionally, in the event the	perty to the named <u>BENEFICIAR</u> Y BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES	or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> in the specified pre-decease the <u>OWNER</u> or <u>OWNERS</u> .
		BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
NATALIA BAK			
If more <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> are desired, please attach so Also, if there are multiple baneficiaries, the DWNER o <u>CHOOSE ONE (ONLY):</u> JOINT TEMANTS IN COMMON	r DWNER desires that the tran	s <u>fer be</u> to those BENEFICIARIES	
In the event all of the above-references <u>PENFFICIARY</u> <u>CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)</u> <u>CUNTINGEN</u>		wners, the following <u>CONTINGEN</u> <u>CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (</u> C	
ANNA MARCINIAK	<u>) </u>		
	<u>C)</u>		
l, or we, the SOLE OWNERS hereby swear and affirm	that the foregoing wishes we	re made as my or our free and vi	oluntary act for the purposes set forth.
PRINT DWNER NAME (A): IRENA KUZM	IINSKA-BAK	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A) Joens They	2 marks fry	SIGNATURE OF DWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: $8-10$	- Zo Z3 '	DATE SIGNED CEFORE NOTARY: _	08/10/2023
WITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTE We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the owners as the owner or owners voluntary TODI in our do now hereby swear and affirm that we are signing o time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free fr	e foregoing TODI was executed presence, at the request of th ur names to this instrument w	and signed on the date refr. once e owner or owners, and while als ith the belief and knowledge that :	d above, and signed by the owner or rin the presence of one another. We also ne owner or owners, was or were, at the
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): ISA L	ATIF	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	Zbiriew Kois
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): ISA L SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	villy "	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	Eligin ai
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: $8-10$	-2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	Ø8/10/2023
Illingia	NOTARY VERFICATII	<u>on section:</u>	
1.001	ZZ	DATE NOTARIZED:	08/10/2023
the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, it owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the sinstrument, appeared before me on the below date and significant.	same persons whose names are s	subscribed on the foregoing	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein	set forth.	PAN XP 18	OFFICIAL SEAL
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Teresa Pazdziora si	GNATURE OF NOTARY:	won 17 azze	TERESA K PAZDZIORA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/10/2025